



Executive Order

From Office of President, The American First Republic in The United States of America

Effective Retroactive December 01, 2020 at 00;01 hours

The National assembly "General Post Office" for the government of The United States of America, is hereby placed in trust of The American First Republic in The United States of America. All current officers within the National assembly for the government of The United States of America, are exiled and prevented further action pending completion of their trial in The American First Republic in The United States of America Supreme Court. All actions of The National assembly for the government of The United States of America are hereby ordered null and void as of the above date pending aforementioned trial! The American First Republic in The United States of America hereby orders the following social compact null and void, aforementioned social compact is ordered removed immediately!

https://departmentoftransportation.theunitedstatesofamerica.country/bilateral-social-compact-agreement-by-and-between-the-people-of-the-united-states/

Sean Will Dary Beller

Signature of Governor from Office of President dated 04/24/2021

Signature of first witness

Steen Paston Backer

Signature of second witness

Elizabeth Romn Cornell Neal Favison Cornett

Signature of third witness

Sean Will Dary Beller

I hereby certify service of notice dated 04/24/2021